
		  Qualifying SCores	A v. Score	 HIT	 Points
	 1.	CH GMOTCH Tierney’s Bet’n I’m The One RE CA CGN	 59	 197.2	 16	 377	

Rottweiler

	 2.	MOTCH Tanbark’s Cutting Edge RN	 43	 197.9	 26	 282	
Retriever (Golden)

	 3.	GMOTCH Ravengold Becket Of Tashora RE CGN WC	 25	 196.8	 7	 154	
Retriever (Golden)

	 4.	GMH NMH GMOTCH CH Zaniri Letter By Letter CGN 	 24	 195.4	 0	 140 
DD TD UTD RN WCX	  
Retriever (Golden)

	 5.	MOTCH CH Hot Shot Breaking All The Rules RE	 27	 193.0	 2	 139	
Border Collie

	 6.	MOTCH GCH Daydream Kissing Sixth Gear JTXS AGIJS NPS AGIS	 22	 195.8	 0	 129	
Staffordshire Bull Terrier

	 7.	GMOTCH CH Topiary Last Spike	 18	 198.5	 7	 122	
Poodle (Miniature)

	 8.	OTCH CH Domino Neon Carrot ACX FCH NS RN	 19	 194.5	 1	 106	
Whippet

	 9.	OTCHX CH Adelheid’s Coffeebean RM SDE	 27	 185.7	 0	 100	
AGX JTX AGI AGXJ RAE CGN TDCH  
Poodle (Miniature)

	10.	OTCH GCHB Ramblewood All The Right Moves RA	 14	 196.2	 1	 84	
Spaniel (English Springer)

THE TOP 10 OBEDIENCE DOGS
ALL BREEDS

Top Obedience Dog, Rottweiler, CH GMOTCH 
Tierney’s Bet’n I’m The One RE CA CGN; 
owned and handled by Gwen Haynes. (Photo: Little 
Brown Horse Photography)

The Top Obedience Dogs system awards points based on a dog’s score each time it 
qualifies in Open and Utility: score of 200, 8 points; 198-199.5, 7 points; 195-197.5, 

6 points; 190-194.5, 5 points; 185-189.5, 4 points; 180-184.5, 3 points; 175-179.5, 2 
points; and 170-174.5, 1 point. (Novice and Intermediate scores are not included.)

2021
Top OBEDIEnce 

Dogs

Total No. of Trials: 220
Total Entry: 5,094

Average Entry per Trial: 23.2

Total No. of Qualifying Dogs (O&U): 224
Total No. of Breeds (O&U): 55
Total No. of Qualifying Scores (O&U): 965

brought to you by

CORRECTIONS OR MISSING A TITLE? Email us. 	 Top  Dogs  data provided by CanuckDogs.com

https://www.ckc.ca/en/Choosing-a-Dog/Choosing-a-Breed/Working-Dogs/Rottweiler
https://www.ckc.ca/en/Choosing-a-Dog/Choosing-a-Breed/Sporting-Dogs/Retriever-Golden
https://www.ckc.ca/en/Choosing-a-Dog/Choosing-a-Breed/Sporting-Dogs/Retriever-Golden
https://www.ckc.ca/en/Choosing-a-Dog/Choosing-a-Breed/Sporting-Dogs/Retriever-Golden
https://www.ckc.ca/en/Choosing-a-Dog/Choosing-a-Breed/Herding-Dogs/Border-Collie-England
https://www.ckc.ca/en/Choosing-a-Dog/Choosing-a-Breed/Terriers/Staffordshire-Bull-Terrier
https://www.ckc.ca/en/Choosing-a-Dog/Choosing-a-Breed/Non-Sporting-Dogs/Poodle-Miniature
https://www.ckc.ca/en/Choosing-a-Dog/Choosing-a-Breed/Hounds/Whippet
https://www.ckc.ca/en/Choosing-a-Dog/Choosing-a-Breed/Non-Sporting-Dogs/Poodle-Miniature
https://www.ckc.ca/en/Choosing-a-Dog/Choosing-a-Breed/Sporting-Dogs/Spaniel-English-Springer
mailto:pmilton%40ckc.ca?subject=2021%20Top%20Obedience%20Dogs


GROUP PERFORMANCE STATISTICS (OPEN A, B & Utility A, B)
	G rp. 1	G rp. 2	G rp. 3	G rp. 4	G rp. 5	G rp. 6	G rp. 7	

Total No. Trials	 164	 16	 83	 28	 10	 56	 115

Total No. Qualifying	 420	 24	 130	 43	 13	 95	 240

Average Qualifiers/Trial	 2.6	 1.5	 1.6	 1.5	 1.3	 1.7	 2.1

Average Score	 193.7	 193.1	 193.5	 192.7	 189.9	 191.2	 191.7

No. High in Trial	 72	 1	 17	 0	 1	 8	 20

Lagotto Romagnolo	 3	 0.7	 3	 0	 0	 0	 186.3	 0.0	 0.0	 0.0	 186.3	 0

Pointer	 2	 0.5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0.0	 0.0	 0.0	 192.5	 192.5	 0

Pointer (German Short-Haired)	 8	 1.9	 2	 2	 4	 0	 186.8	 189.5	 191.0	 0.0	 189.6	 0

Retriever (Flat-Coated)	 6	 1.4	 5	 0	 1	 0	 186.2	 0.0	 172.5	 0.0	 183.9	 0

Retriever (Golden)	 307	 73.1	 15	 162	 18	 112	 190.6	 196.4	 188.9	 195.4	 195.3	 66

Retriever (Labrador)	 48	 11.4	 10	 20	 8	 10	 187.4	 191.6	 185.4	 186.3	 188.6	 3

Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling)	 4	 1.0	 1	 0	 1	 2	 194.5	 0.0	 171.0	 192.0	 187.4	 0

Setter (Irish)	 1	 0.2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0.0	 191.0	 0.0	 0.0	 191.0	 0

Spaniel (American Cocker)	 2	 0.5	 1	 0	 1	 0	 190.5	 0.0	 183.5	 0.0	 187.0	 0

Spaniel (Brittany)	 3	 0.7	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0.0	 0.0	 179.5	 0.0	 179.5	 0

Spaniel (English Cocker)	 3	 0.7	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0.0	 189.8	 0.0	 0.0	 189.8	 1

Spaniel (English Springer)	 18	 4.3	 2	 7	 0	 9	 182.2	 195.2	 0.0	 196.0	 194.2	 0

Spinone Italiano	 3	 0.7	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0.0	 0.0	 190.7	 0.0	 190.7	 0

Vizsla (Wire-Haired)	 1	 0.2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 192.5	 0.0	 0.0	 0.0	 192.5	 0

Weimaraner	 11	 2.6	 0	 4	 0	 7	 0.0	 194.6	 0.0	 190.7	 192.1	 2

GROUP 1 (SPORTING) PERFORMANCE STATISTICS
			   Qualifying	 % Qual.		N  o. Qualifying			A   verage Score			 

			   Scores	 Scores	 OA	O B	U TA	U TB	 OA	O B	U TA	U TB	 Total	 HIT

CKC 2021 Top Obedience Dogs

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.	 Top  Dogs  data provided by CanuckDogs.com

	 1.	MOTCH Tanbark’s Cutting Edge RN	 43	 197.9	 26	 282	

Retriever (Golden)

	 2.	GMOTCH Ravengold Becket Of Tashora RE CGN WC	 25	 196.8	 7	 154	

Retriever (Golden)

	 3.	GMH NMH GMOTCH CH Zaniri Letter By Letter CGN DD TD UTD RN WCX	 24	 195.4	 0	 140	

Retriever (Golden)

	 4.	OTCH GCHB Ramblewood All The Right Moves RA	 14	 196.2	 1	 84	

Spaniel (English Springer)

	 5.	GMOTCh Spirit’s Dashing Son Of Zoom	 10	 198.8	 4	 71	

Retriever (Golden)

	 6.	MOTCH NMH GMH Flashpaws Firecracker WCX	 10	 197.4	 4	 65	

Retriever (Golden)

	 7.	OTCh GoodNGold’s General Admission	 12	 194.0	 0	 64	

Retriever (Golden)

	 8.	MOTCh Charmlee’s Emerald	 11	 194.9	 2	 63	

Retriever (Golden)

THE TOP 10 Sporting DOGS
		

Qualifying	A v.	
HIT	 Points	

		
Scores	 Score		



		  Qualifying	 Av. 
Lagotto Romagnolo (1)	 Scores	 Score	 HIT	 Points
1.	L K Chiquita CDX RE	 3	 186.3	 0	 12

Pointer (1)
1.	 OTCH FDXCh FTCH AFTCH Kalypso Cruz’n Fastforward RE	 2	 192.5	 0	 10

Pointer (German Short-Haired) (3)
1.	 OTCH GCH Shadowland All Fired Up SDI SDO RN FD CGN	 5	 191.3	 0	 23
2.	C H Longtrail Last Call At Bravepoint AGXJ RE CD SDN 	 2	 186.8	 0	 8
	 DM AGX XP NS RATO WDJ FDJ	
3.	 OTCH CH Aspenglow’s Greta SDO FD RM CGN	 1	 186.5	 0	 4

Retriever (Flat-Coated) (3)
1.	GC H Rush’s True Illusion CDX WC RA	 3	 187.0	 0	 12
2.	 Kistryl Toffee CD RE	 2	 185.0	 0	 8
3.	 OTCH CH Rowansgaard Lemon Twist RA JH TD WC	 1	 172.5	 0	 1

Retriever (Golden) (55)
1.	 MOTCH Tanbark’s Cutting Edge RN	 43	 197.9	 26	 282
2.	G MOTCH Ravengold Becket Of Tashora RE CGN WC	 25	 196.8	 7	 154
3.	G MH NMH GMOTCH CH Zaniri Letter By Letter CGN 	 24	 195.4	 0	 140
	 DD TD UTD RN WCX	
4.	G MOTCH Spirit’s Dashing Son Of Zoom	 10	 198.8	 4	 71
5.	 MOTCH NMH GMH Flashpaws Firecracker WCX	 10	 197.4	 4	 65

Retriever (Labrador) (23)
1.	C lubmead’s Full Speed NP AGIJ AGI JT CDX	 8	 192.7	 1	 41
2.	 Erebus Specialis Revelio CDX JH WC	 4	 193.3	 0	 20
3.	G orsebrook Solaia Zen Mindfull RM WCX CDI JH	 2	 196.0	 0	 12
3.	 The Springwaters Elle Egeria CDX SH RN WCX	 2	 195.8	 0	 12
5.	 Willowrose Rain Weaver RM CDX	 3	 183.8	 0	 11
5.	 OTCH GCH Castlegar Elroy At Autumwynd SDO 	 3	 184.7	 0	 11
	 TD SX RM CGN NTD	
5.	GC H Loyal Labradors Leighra Laced With Promise WCX 	 2	 194.8	 2	 11 
	 CDX RE SH CGN	

		  Qualifying	 Av. 
Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) (4)	 Scores	 Score	 HIT	 Points
1.	CH Redwyn’s Spectacular Bid CDX RN CGN	 1	 194.5	 0	 5
1.	CH Seaterrace Hallow’ Jack O WCI RN JH TDCH	 1	 194.5	 0	 5
3.	OTCH Foxgrove’s Just To Buy My Love AGNJ AGN	 1	 189.5	 0	 4
4.	Redzone’s Show Me The Money CDX WC	 1	 171.0	 0	 1

Setter (Irish) (1)
1.	OTCH CH Mi Jean’s Walkin’ On Air JTS RE	 1	 191.0	 0	 5

Spaniel (American Cocker) (2)
1.	Gardian’s Will-O’-Whisp RN CD	 1	 190.5	 0	 5
2.	CH Kove’s First On The Scene RA CDX	 1	 183.5	 0	 3

Spaniel (Brittany) (1)
1.	OTCH CH RJ’s Sir William The Intrepid Bear WDJ FD RE	 3	 179.5	 0	 8

Spaniel (English Cocker) (2)
1.	Cedarstone’s Ace Of Cockerlea RN SDO CGN PCD	 2	 188.0	 0	 8
2.	CH Mijean’s A Little Something Extra RA CD	 1	 193.5	 1	 5

Spaniel (English Springer) (3)
1.	OTCH GCHB Ramblewood All The Right Moves RA	 14	 196.2	 1	 84
2.	CH Alynn’s Ready Or Not JH CDX RN WS TD	 2	 192.0	 0	 10
3.	Alynn’s Iron Lady CDX	 2	 182.3	 0	 6

Spinone Italiano (1)
1.	OTCH GCH Busy B’s Tenacious D DDX	 3	 190.7	 0	 15

Vizsla (Wire-Haired) (1)
1.	CH Zoldmali Maika CDX WDX RN FD	 1	 192.5	 0	 5

Weimaraner (1)
1.	OTCH CH Trax Little Sister FDX TDX UTD RE	 11	 192.1	 2	 56

The Top 5, each Sporting Breed

Greyhound	 2	 8.3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 181.2	 0.0	 0.0	 0.0	 181.2	 0

Whippet	 22	 91.7	 0	 12	 0	 10	 0.0	 195.1	 0.0	 193.0	 194.2	 1

GROUP 2 (HOUND) PERFORMANCE STATISTICS
			   Qualifying	 % Qual.		N  o. Qualifying			A   verage Score			 

			   Scores	 Scores	 OA	O B	U TA	U TB	 OA	O B	U TA	U TB	 Total	 HIT

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.	 Top  Dogs  data provided by CanuckDogs.com

	 1.	OTCH CH Domino Neon Carrot ACX FCH NS RN	 19	 194.5	 1	 106	

Whippet

	 2.	MOTCH Fallowfield Riff’s Echo AC FCH NS RA	 3	 192.2	 0	 14	

Whippet

	 3.	CH Andare Windwood Disco Shimmer CDX FCHX ACX2 NS	 2	 181.3	 0	 5	

Greyhound

THE TOP 10 HOUNDS
		

Qualifying	A v.	
HIT	 Points	

		
Scores	 Score		

		  Qualifying	 Av. 
Greyhound (1)	 Scores	 Score	 HIT	 Points
1.	C H Andare Windwood Disco Shimmer CDX FCHX ACX2 NS	 2	 181.3	 0	 5

		  Qualifying	 Av. 
Whippet (2)	 Scores	 Score	 HIT	 Points
1.	 OTCH CH Domino Neon Carrot ACX FCH NS RN	 19	 194.5	 1	 106
2.	 MOTCH Fallowfield Riff’s Echo AC FCH NS RA	 3	 192.2	 0	 14

The Top 5, each Hound Breed

CKC 2021 Top Obedience Dogs

	 9.	GMOTCh Zaniri’s Storm’s A Riskie Business	 9	 198.0	 4	 60	

Retriever (Golden)

	10.	OTCH CH Trax Little Sister FDX TDX UTD RE	 11	 192.1	 2	 56	

Weimaraner

		
Qualifying	A v.	

HIT	 Points	

		
Scores	 Score		



* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.	 Top  Dogs  data provided by CanuckDogs.com

		  Qualifying	 Av. 
Bernese Mountain Dog (4)	 Scores	 Score	 HIT	 Points
1.	C H Oleka’s Super Star Ursa Major CDX CGN	 5	 192.6	 0	 25
2.	 Backcountry Undeniable RM CDX DDX BDD	 3	 188.7	 0	 12
3.	 Dusousbois Liloo’s Chance CDX RN	 2	 189.8	 0	 9
4.	 Tschuggen’s Shall We Dance CDX AGXJS RI AGXS JTS TD	 1	 192.0	 0	 5

Black Russian Terrier (1)
1.	GC h OTCH Midnightsolo Adara Bat Haviva SDM 	 4	 193.5	 0	 21
	 RM CDX CGN	

Boxer (2)
1.	 Boxjoy’s Ariel Kessler SDIN CD RI	 1	 183.5	 0	 3
1.	 Boxjoy’s Micro Chip CD CGN RI	 1	 184.0	 0	 3

Doberman Pinscher (3)
1.	GC HEX Legendale Addiction Vgoldgrove CDX SDN RA CGN	 5	 191.9	 0	 25
2.	GC H Mojave’s Apache Tears CDX RN SDO NDD NS CGN	 3	 189.0	 1	 13
3.	S mack-Dab’s Totally Awesome SDO RM CD CGN ETD-M	 1	 180.5	 0	 3

Newfoundland (1)
1.	 Nadira D’Elsa CDX RE DDX WRDX CGN ETD	 3	 190.2	 0	 14

		  Qualifying	 Av. 
Portuguese Water Dog (7)	 Scores	 Score	 HIT	 Points
1.	A costar’s Steamboat Winston CDX CGN	 4	 182.3	 0	 13
2.	GC H Ridgehaven Unexpected Journey CDI RE CGN ATD	 2	 196.8	 0	 12
3.	C harbr’s Mauzzi Morning NS CD CGN TDCH	 2	 188.8	 0	 9
4.	C H Drewsar Seacrets Of The Sea CDX RE AGXJ AGX NP	 3	 181.2	 0	 8
5.	C H Bigbay Night And Day RM CD	 1	 189.5	 0	 4

Rottweiler (8)
1.	C H GMOTCH Tierney’s Bet’n I’m The One RE CA CGN	 59	 197.2	 16	 377
2.	GC H Wathaman’s Adventurous Affair AGXJS CDX 	 4	 192.8	 0	 21
	R M CGN AGIS XPS JTXS	
3.	GC HEX Esmonds God Of All SDN CDX RN	 3	 193.2	 0	 15
4.	 OTCH GCH Wathaman’s Zest For Life AGNJV JTS RA	 2	 192.8	 0	 11
4.	GC H Zirkcreek Bound To You V Baar CDX RN	 2	 195.5	 0	 11

Schnauzer (Standard) (1)
1.	 OTCH Dinsdale Chimera Buzzworthy	 11	 195.7	 3	 65

Siberian Husky (1)
1.	C H Unicornhill Maddison Avenue CD RN	 1	 193.5	 0	 5

The Top 5, each Working Breed

CKC 2021 Top Obedience Dogs

	 1.	CH GMOTCH Tierney’s Bet’n I’m The One RE CA CGN	 59	 197.2	 16	 377	

Rottweiler

	 2.	OTCH Dinsdale Chimera Buzzworthy	 11	 195.7	 3	 65	

Schnauzer (Standard)

	 3.	CH Oleka’s Super Star Ursa Major CDX CGN	 5	 192.6	 0	 25	

Bernese Mountain Dog

	 3.	GCHEX Legendale Addiction Vgoldgrove CDX SDN RA CGN	 5	 191.9	 0	 25	

Doberman Pinscher

	 5.	GCh OTCH Midnightsolo Adara Bat Haviva SDM RM CDX CGN	 4	 193.5	 0	 21	

Black Russian Terrier

	 5.	GCH Wathaman’s Adventurous Affair AGXJS CDX RM CGN AGIS XPS JTXS	 4	 192.8	 0	 21	

Rottweiler

	 7.	GCHEX Esmonds God Of All SDN CDX RN	 3	 193.2	 0	 15	

Rottweiler

	 8.	Nadira D’Elsa CDX RE DDX WRDX CGN ETD	 3	 190.2	 0	 14	

Newfoundland

	 9.	Acostar’s Steamboat Winston CDX CGN	 4	 182.3	 0	 13	

Portuguese Water Dog

	 9.	GCH Mojave’s Apache Tears CDX RN SDO NDD NS CGN	 3	 189.0	 1	 13	

Doberman Pinscher

Bernese Mountain Dog	 11	 8.5	 7	 0	 4	 0	 191.4	 0.0	 190.1	 0.0	 191.0	 0

Black Russian Terrier	 4	 3.1	 0	 2	 0	 2	 0.0	 194.0	 0.0	 193.0	 193.5	 0

Boxer	 2	 1.5	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0.0	 183.8	 0.0	 0.0	 183.8	 0

Doberman Pinscher	 9	 6.9	 4	 5	 0	 0	 191.6	 188.1	 0.0	 0.0	 189.7	 0

Newfoundland	 3	 2.3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 190.2	 0.0	 0.0	 0.0	 190.2	 0

Portuguese Water Dog	 14	 10.8	 9	 5	 0	 0	 182.9	 190.0	 0.0	 0.0	 185.4	 0

Rottweiler	 75	 57.7	 3	 42	 0	 30	 193.2	 195.8	 0.0	 196.2	 195.9	 14

Schnauzer (Standard)	 11	 8.5	 0	 5	 0	 6	 0.0	 196.4	 0.0	 195.2	 195.7	 3

Siberian Husky	 1	 0.8	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0.0	 193.5	 0.0	 0.0	 193.5	 0

GROUP 3 (WORKING) PERFORMANCE STATISTICS
			   Qualifying	 % Qual.		N  o. Qualifying			A   verage Score			 

			   Scores	 Scores	 OA	O B	U TA	U TB	 OA	O B	U TA	U TB	 Total	 HIT

THE TOP 10 WORKING DOGs
		

Qualifying	A v.	
HIT	 Points	

		
Scores	 Score		



Airedale Terrier	 3	 7.0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0.0	 188.5	 0.0	 0.0	 188.5	 0

American Staffordshire Terrier	 1	 2.3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0.0	 188.5	 0.0	 0.0	 188.5	 0

Cairn Terrier	 2	 4.7	 2	 0	 0	 0	 191.5	 0.0	 0.0	 0.0	 191.5	 0

Parson Russell Terrier	 5	 11.6	 2	 3	 0	 0	 192.5	 184.5	 0.0	 0.0	 187.7	 0

Schnauzer (Miniature)	 10	 23.3	 0	 10	 0	 0	 0.0	 190.3	 0.0	 0.0	 190.3	 0

Staffordshire Bull Terrier	 22	 51.2	 0	 9	 3	 10	 0.0	 196.7	 194.0	 195.6	 195.8	 0

GROUP 4 (TERRIER) PERFORMANCE STATISTICS
			   Qualifying	 % Qual.		N  o. Qualifying			A   verage Score			 

			   Scores	 Scores	 OA	O B	U TA	U TB	 OA	O B	U TA	U TB	 Total	 HIT

	 1.	MOTCH GCH Daydream Kissing Sixth Gear JTXS AGIJS NPS AGIS	 22	 195.8	 0	 129	

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

	 2.	Marwyn’s Dezignated Hitter CDX RA	 5	 191.6	 0	 24	

Schnauzer (Miniature)

	 3.	CH Princess Of Lemonshire De Trufas Negras RAE RM CGN CDX	 4	 187.9	 0	 16	

Schnauzer (Miniature)

	 4.	CH Winsea’s Start A Fyre RM CDX AGIJS JTXS AGNS NPS WC	 3	 188.5	 0	 13	

Airedale Terrier

	 5.	Snowvalley Cali RE CDX AGIJ AGI TDCH	 2	 192.5	 0	 10	

Parson Russell Terrier

	 5.	CH Tucks Hey Rey CDX	 3	 184.5	 0	 10	

Parson Russell Terrier

	 7.	Warkshire’s Skye Of BK Cuillin AGNS RE CD UTD TDX	 1	 191.0	 0	 5	

Cairn Terrier

	 7.	CH Terrawyn’s Rant N Roar RAE4 RM CDX CGN	 1	 193.5	 0	 5	

Schnauzer (Miniature)

	 7.	Ch Dalbeattie’s Dark Northern Sky RM CGN CD	 1	 192.0	 0	 5	

Cairn Terrier

	10.	CH LBK’S Not Your Average Heroine JTS CD CA NS	 1	 188.5	 0	 4	

American Staffordshire Terrier

THE TOP 10 terriers
		

Qualifying	A v.	
HIT	 Points	

		
Scores	 Score		

		  Qualifying	 Av. 
Airedale Terrier (1)	 Scores	 Score	 HIT	 Points
1.	C H Winsea’s Start A Fyre RM CDX AGIJS JTXS 	 3	 188.5	 0	 13
	 AGNS NPS WC	

American Staffordshire Terrier (1)
1.	C H LBK’S Not Your Average Heroine JTS CD CA NS	 1	 188.5	 0	 4

Cairn Terrier (2)
1.	 Warkshire’s Skye Of BK Cuillin AGNS RE CD UTD TDX	 1	 191.0	 0	 5
1.	C h Dalbeattie’s Dark Northern Sky RM CGN CD	 1	 192.0	 0	 5

Parson Russell Terrier (2)
1.	S nowvalley Cali RE CDX AGIJ AGI TDCH	 2	 192.5	 0	 10
1.	C H Tucks Hey Rey CDX	 3	 184.5	 0	 10

		  Qualifying	 Av. 
Schnauzer (Miniature) (3)	 Scores	 Score	 HIT	 Points
1.	 Marwyn’s Dezignated Hitter CDX RA	 5	 191.6	 0	 24
2.	C H Princess Of Lemonshire De Trufas Negras RAE 	 4	 187.9	 0	 16
	 RM CGN CDX	
3.	C H Terrawyn’s Rant N Roar RAE4 RM CDX CGN	 1	 193.5	 0	 5

Staffordshire Bull Terrier (1)
1.	 MOTCH GCH Daydream Kissing Sixth Gear JTXS 	 22	 195.8	 0	 129
	AG IJS NPS AGIS	

The Top 5, each Terrier Breed

CKC 2021 Top Obedience Dogs

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.	 Top  Dogs  data provided by CanuckDogs.com



CKC 2021 Top Obedience Dogs

		  Qualifying	 Av. 
Havanese (1)	 Scores	 Score	 HIT	 Points
1.	 OTCH RCH Sonrisas Baba O’Riley JTXV RMX2 	 1	 180.0	 0	 3
	RA E2 ETD AGIJS AGXS CGN	

Papillon (3)
1.	 OTCH CH Pinkribbon Echo Of Eminence TDX RA AGIS AGNJS	4	 194.9	 1	 23
2.	GC HEX Ladymagic Topflite Windcatcher CDX RE TDCH	 3	 195.2	 2	 17
3.	C H Riff Raff Ridiculed CAX RATN CDX RAE	 1	 193.0	 0	 5

		  Qualifying	 Av. 

Poodle (Toy) (1)	 Scores	 Score	 HIT	 Points
1.	C H Cullen’s Strike Up The Band RM CD CGN ETD	 1	 175.5	 0	 2

Pug (1)
1.	S iosalach Niteofthelivingdead CD AGNJS AGNS 	 2	 182.0	 0	 6
	 RE CGN TDCH THDX	

Yorkshire Terrier (1)
1.	R igair Walking In The Raine CDX RATO	 1	 190.5	 0	 5

The Top 5, each Toy Breed

	 1.	OTCH CH Pinkribbon Echo Of Eminence TDX RA AGIS AGNJS	 4	 194.9	 1	 23	

Papillon

	 2.	GCHEX Ladymagic Topflite Windcatcher CDX RE TDCH	 3	 195.2	 2	 17	

Papillon

	 3.	Siosalach Niteofthelivingdead CD AGNJS AGNS RE CGN TDCH THDX	 2	 182.0	 0	 6	

Pug

	 4.	CH Riff Raff Ridiculed CAX RATN CDX RAE	 1	 193.0	 0	 5	

Papillon

	 4.	Rigair Walking In The Raine CDX RATO	 1	 190.5	 0	 5	

Yorkshire Terrier

	 6.	OTCH RCH Sonrisas Baba O’Riley JTXV RMX2 RAE2 ETD AGIJS AGXS CGN	 1	 180.0	 0	 3	

Havanese

	 7.	CH Cullen’s Strike Up The Band RM CD CGN ETD	 1	 175.5	 0	 2	

Poodle (Toy)

THE TOP 10 toys
		

Qualifying	A v.	
HIT	 Points	

		
Scores	 Score		

Havanese	 1	 7.7	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0.0	 0.0	 180.0	 0.0	 180.0	 0

Papillon	 8	 61.5	 0	 5	 0	 3	 0.0	 195.9	 0.0	 192.8	 194.8	 1

Poodle (Toy)	 1	 7.7	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0.0	 175.5	 0.0	 0.0	 175.5	 0

Pug	 2	 15.4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 191.5	 172.5	 0.0	 0.0	 182.0	 0

Yorkshire Terrier	 1	 7.7	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0.0	 190.5	 0.0	 0.0	 190.5	 0

GROUP 5 (TOY) PERFORMANCE STATISTICS
			   Qualifying	 % Qual.		N  o. Qualifying			A   verage Score			 

			   Scores	 Scores	 OA	O B	U TA	U TB	 OA	O B	U TA	U TB	 Total	 HIT

Dalmatian	 9	 9.5	 0	 6	 3	 0	 0.0	 188.5	 182.2	 0.0	 186.4	 0

Poodle (Miniature)	 61	 64.2	 0	 33	 0	 28	 0.0	 193.0	 0.0	 189.2	 191.2	 8

Poodle (Standard)	 12	 12.6	 4	 7	 0	 1	 190.8	 191.4	 0.0	 182.5	 190.4	 0

Shiba Inu	 10	 10.5	 0	 6	 0	 4	 0.0	 196.8	 0.0	 195.2	 196.2	 0

Tibetan Terrier	 3	 3.2	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0.0	 191.0	 0.0	 0.0	 191.0	 0

GROUP 6 (NON-SPORTING) PERFORMANCE STATISTICS
			   Qualifying	 % Qual.		N  o. Qualifying			A   verage Score			 

			   Scores	 Scores	 OA	O B	U TA	U TB	 OA	O B	U TA	U TB	 Total	 HIT

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.	 Top  Dogs  data provided by CanuckDogs.com



* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.	 Top  Dogs  data provided by CanuckDogs.com

CKC 2021 Top Obedience Dogs

	 1.	GMOTCH CH Topiary Last Spike	 18	 198.5	 7	 122	
Poodle (Miniature)

	 2.	OTCHX CH Adelheid’s Coffeebean RM SDE AGX JTX AGI AGXJ RAE CGN TDCH	 27	 185.7	 0	 100	
Poodle (Miniature)

	 3.	GMOTCH Topiary Little Black Tornado AGNJV NS	 10	 196.3	 3	 61	
Poodle (Miniature)

	 4.	OTCH Cintara Sizzlespice At Ladylin AGNS AGIJS SDN NS CGN	 8	 196.1	 0	 47	
Shiba Inu

	 5.	MOTCH Kushnivas Everlasting Oberon	 7	 191.4	 0	 35	
Poodle (Standard)

	 6.	GCH Crystalton Tees Suspended CDX SDN S CAX CGN	 4	 190.8	 0	 19	
Poodle (Standard)

	 7.	Rockstar’s Chaos Theory CDX RM AGN S RAE9 SDN	 4	 189.1	 0	 17	
Dalmatian

	 7.	OTCH Jysta Pynk Diva From Golden Regia RM NS SDO AGX AGXJ JT	 5	 185.0	 0	 17	
Poodle (Miniature)

	 9.	Aisha’s Kysha’s Mystical Illusion CDX RE	 3	 191.0	 4	 15	
Tibetan Terrier

	10.	MOTCH Cintara Copper Myne At Ladylin SDO NS RE CGN	 2	 196.5	 0	 12	
Shiba Inu

THE TOP 10 non-sporting dogs
		

Qualifying	A v.	
HIT	 Points	

		
Scores	 Score		

		  Qualifying	 Av. 
Dalmatian (4)	 Scores	 Score	 HIT	 Points
1.	R ockstar’s Chaos Theory CDX RM AGN S RAE9 SDN	 4	 189.1	 0	 17
2.	 OTCH AGMCHV Coventry’s Merlin’s Surprise CGN 	 3	 182.2	 0	 8
	AG MXJV2 AGMXV2 AGSC XPS RN	
3.	GC HEX Shenandal’s My Kind Of Joy RE CD CGN	 1	 192.0	 0	 5
4.	GC H Rockstar’s Haphazard CD S SDN RE	 1	 182.5	 1	 3

Poodle (Miniature) (5)
1.	G MOTCH CH Topiary Last Spike	 18	 198.5	 7	 122
2.	 OTCHX CH Adelheid’s Coffeebean RM SDE AGX JTX 	 27	 185.7	 0	 100
	AG I AGXJ RAE CGN TDCH	
3.	G MOTCH Topiary Little Black Tornado AGNJV NS	 10	 196.3	 3	 61
4.	 OTCH Jysta Pynk Diva From Golden Regia RM NS 	 5	 185.0	 0	 17
	S DO AGX AGXJ JT	
5.	C H Palman Sundae Play’n For Keeps TDCH RE S CD SDO CGN	 1	 191.5	 0	 5

		  Qualifying	 Av. 
Poodle (Standard) (3)	 Scores	 Score	 HIT	 Points
1.	 MOTCH Kushnivas Everlasting Oberon	 7	 191.4	 0	 35
2.	GC H Crystalton Tees Suspended CDX SDN S CAX CGN	 4	 190.8	 0	 19
3.	 OTCH Isle Of Black Tye Optional RM SDO CGN	 1	 182.5	 0	 3

Shiba Inu (2)
1.	 OTCH Cintara Sizzlespice At Ladylin AGNS AGIJS SDN 	 8	 196.1	 0	 47
	 NS CGN	 8	 196.1	 0	 47
2.	 MOTCH Cintara Copper Myne At Ladylin SDO NS RE CGN	 2	 196.5	 0	 12

Tibetan Terrier (1)
1.	A isha’s Kysha’s Mystical Illusion CDX RE	 3	 191.0	 4	 15

The Top 5, each Non-Sporting Breed

Australian Kelpie	 2	 0.8	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0.0	 0.0	 198.5	 0.0	 198.5	 1

Australian Shepherd	 11	 4.6	 7	 4	 0	 0	 187.1	 192.6	 0.0	 0.0	 189.1	 0

Beauceron	 4	 1.7	 3	 0	 1	 0	 194.3	 0.0	 188.0	 0.0	 192.8	 0

Belgian Shepherd Dog	 60	 25.0	 7	 29	 4	 20	 191.5	 194.2	 193.1	 190.1	 192.5	 7

Berger Des Pyrenees	 7	 2.9	 0	 7	 0	 0	 0.0	 195.6	 0.0	 0.0	 195.6	 2

Border Collie	 39	 16.3	 6	 15	 3	 15	 189.7	 193.8	 190.7	 191.9	 192.2	 2

Bouvier des Flandres	 6	 2.5	 0	 4	 0	 2	 0.0	 191.1	 0.0	 192.5	 191.6	 2

Collie (Rough)	 1	 0.4	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0.0	 189.0	 0.0	 0.0	 189.0	 0

German Shepherd Dog	 46	 19.2	 4	 19	 6	 17	 187.0	 192.4	 191.5	 189.0	 190.6	 0

Iceland Sheepdog	 2	 0.8	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0.0	 192.0	 0.0	 0.0	 192.0	 0

Miniature American Shepherd	 2	 0.8	 1	 0	 1	 0	 197.5	 0.0	 187.5	 0.0	 192.5	 0

Shetland Sheepdog	 58	 24.2	 4	 31	 10	 13	 190.8	 192.2	 192.6	 189.3	 191.5	 6

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)	 2	 0.8	 2	 0	 0	 0	 187.8	 0.0	 0.0	 0.0	 187.8	 0

GROUP 7 (HERDING) PERFORMANCE STATISTICS
			   Qualifying	 % Qual.		N  o. Qualifying			A   verage Score			 

			   Scores	 Scores	 OA	O B	U TA	U TB	 OA	O B	U TA	U TB	 Total	 HIT



* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.	 Top  Dogs  data provided by CanuckDogs.com

		  Qualifying	 Av. 
Australian Kelpie (1)	 Scores	 Score	 HIT	 Points
1.	C H Callicoma Red Hot Tamale CDX CGN	 2	 198.5	 1	 14

Australian Shepherd (7)
1.	 Hearthside Wake Up Call RA CDX AGNJS AGNS	 4	 190.6	 0	 18
2.	 OTCHX CH Riomesa Pay It Forward RAE2 CGN	 2	 193.8	 0	 10
3.	 Jessie CD	 1	 190.5	 0	 5
4.	 Ulysse L’intrépide De Kinoak CDX RI CGN	 1	 188.0	 0	 4
4.	C H Malka’s Silver Sails NS RE CD CGN TDCH	 1	 188.5	 0	 4
4.	C H Callibreeze Kiss Me You Fool CD RE ATD TD-ROM	 1	 185.0	 0	 4

Beauceron (2)
1.	GC H Ame Magnanime Hugues Rebell CDX NS RM CA	 3	 194.3	 0	 17
2.	 OTCH Toscane Bleue Du Grand Berger RA	 1	 188.0	 0	 4

Belgian Shepherd Dog (14)
1.	 OTCH Malinger’s Strike A Pose	 12	 195.8	 3	 73
2.	 OTCHX GCH Maggray’s N’ Credible Journey RM CGN	 11	 190.7	 0	 52
3.	 MOTCH Sirius RE CGN	 8	 193.8	 0	 43
4.	 Watch Out Of Dark Brightness CDX	 4	 196.1	 4	 24
5.	C hateau Blanc’s Illions Quiet Storm CDX TDX RE TDCH	 4	 194.9	 1	 22

Berger Des Pyrenees (1)
1.	F idjit De La Foret CDX RM	 7	 195.6	 2	 40

Border Collie (5)
1.	 MOTCH CH Hot Shot Breaking All The Rules RE	 27	 192.9	 2	 139
2.	 Windriven Rove CDX AGNJ	 5	 190.7	 0	 25
3.	 OTCH Gates Crk Joey AGIJS RE AGI	 3	 190.7	 0	 15
4.	 Bluecalebs Ghillie Callum CDX RA	 3	 188.7	 0	 13
5.	 Hot Shots Carrera Jet RE CGN CD	 1	 193.5	 0	 5

		  Qualifying	 Av. 
Bouvier des Flandres (2)	 Scores	 Score	 HIT	 Points
1.	GC H Galheights Call M At Sky Fall CDX TDCH NPS 	 4	 191.1	 2	 19
	 JTS SDN RE AGNS AGNJS CGN	
2.	 OTCH Lookinglass Last Dance Twitch	 2	 192.5	 1	 10

Collie (Rough) (1)
1.	GC H Celticmoon’s Scottish Joker RAE RM CDI SX HTS	 1	 189.0	 0	 4 
	CA X2 AGNS JTS CGN	
German Shepherd Dog (10)
1.	 OTCH Bishop Von Hollenhund RA	 11	 193.5	 0	 59
2.	 OTCH Deephollow’s Emma RM RAE	 11	 189.0	 0	 48
3.	 OTCH Broomeacres Frankslades Bemine RM CGN SDO	 8	 193.9	 0	 43
4.	S afice’s Rumble In The Bronx CDX CGN RN	 4	 194.0	 0	 22
5.	 Kalla Vonrothhaus CDX	 3	 189.3	 0	 13

Iceland Sheepdog (1)
1.	 Tri-Star Reykur Bosi CDX SDO RA TDCH	 2	 192.0	 0	 10

Miniature American Shepherd (2)
1.	C H (ALT) Pinewood’s Blaize Of Glory NS RE CD	 1	 197.5	 0	 6
2.	 No Clownin Around Antic AGIJS AGI CDX RI JT NP	 1	 187.5	 0	 4

Shetland Sheepdog (12)
1.	C H Foremost Haz It All CDX	 11	 194.9	 2	 62
2.	 OTCH Amaley’s Perfect Kodiak Bruin RI AGXJS JTS NPS AGIS	 11	 193.8	 5	 59
3.	 OTCH Cassbar’s Wish Upon A Star RE	 8	 193.3	 0	 42
4.	 OTCH Cassbar’s Touch Of Class RE	 7	 186.4	 1	 28
5.	 OTCH CH Foremost Reigning My Parade	 3	 195.2	 1	 17

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) (1)
1.	 Kamvalleys Sunnyside Dream CD RN	 2	 187.8	 0	 8

The Top 5, each Herding Breed

	 1.	MOTCH CH Hot Shot Breaking All The Rules RE	 27	 192.9	 2	 139	

Border Collie

	 2.	OTCH Malinger’s Strike A Pose	 12	 195.8	 3	 73	

Belgian Shepherd Dog

	 3.	CH Foremost Haz It All CDX	 11	 194.9	 2	 62	

Shetland Sheepdog

	 4.	OTCH Bishop Von Hollenhund RA	 11	 193.5	 0	 59	

German Shepherd Dog

	 4.	OTCH Amaley’s Perfect Kodiak Bruin RI AGXJS JTS NPS AGIS	 11	 193.8	 5	 59	

Shetland Sheepdog

	 6.	OTCHX GCH Maggray’s N’ Credible Journey RM CGN	 11	 190.7	 0	 52	

Belgian Shepherd Dog

	 7.	OTCH Deephollow’s Emma RM RAE	 11	 189.0	 0	 48	

German Shepherd Dog

	 8.	OTCH Broomeacres Frankslades Bemine RM CGN SDO	 8	 193.9	 0	 43	

German Shepherd Dog

	 8.	MOTCH Sirius RE CGN	 8	 193.8	 0	 43	

Belgian Shepherd Dog

	10.	OTCH Cassbar’s Wish Upon A Star RE	 8	 193.3	 0	 42	

Shetland Sheepdog

THE TOP 10 herding dogs
		

Qualifying	A v.	
HIT	 Points	

		
Scores	 Score		

CKC 2021 Top Obedience Dogs



	 1.	Fergus CDX	 9	 187.4	 0	 34

	 2.	Zora RA CDX	 5	 187.7	 0	 21

THE TOP 10 MIXED-BREED dogs (2)

		
Qualifying	A v.	

HIT	 Points	

		
Scores	 Score		

* Number in brackets equals number of different dogs competing.	 Top  Dogs  data provided by CanuckDogs.com

2021 PERFECT SCORES

PERFECT  
SCORES	 CLASS	 DOG’S NAME 

2	 Open B	G MOTCH Spirit’s Dashing Son Of Zoom

2	 Open B	G MOTCH CH Topiary Last Spike

1	 Utility B	C H GMOTCH Tierney’s Bet’n I’m The One RE 	

		  CA CGN

1	 Open B	 CH GMOTCH Tierney’s Bet’n I’m The One RE 	

		  CA CGN

1	 Open B	G MOTCh GMH Charmlee’s Emerald RM AGXJS 	

		  AGXS IPS DDX WCX TD

PERFECT  
SCORES	 CLASS	 DOG’S NAME 

1	 Open B	 OTCH Spirit’s Dazzle Me Beckham

1	 Open B	 MOTCH Tanbark’s Cutting Edge RN

1	 Open B	G MOTCh Zaniri’s Storm’s A Riskie Business

1	 Utility A	C H Callicoma Red Hot Tamale CDX CGN

1	 Novice B	 Hi-Star In Hot Pursuit CD RN JT

1	 Novice B	 OTCH Zaniri’s On A Roll MH WC

CKC 2021 Top Obedience Dogs


